

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 806/2022

LATA PADMAKAR @ PADMAN BHOIR

..... APPELLANT

VS

**THE UNION OF INDIA, THR.
THE GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. S.V. Chaugule for the Appellant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 30 MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Learned advocate appearing for the appellant has not taken any steps to supply copy of the appeal memo to the Registry, neither he has taken any steps to file private paper-book. He is now seeking time to take steps in the present proceedings.

2) It is made clear that if no steps are taken within a period of one week from the date of uploading of this order, First Appeal to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3) Stand over to **15 April, 2026**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]